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ANSWER

ANSWER

Respondent, David J. Lola, denies generally and specifically each and every allegation

contained in the Transmittal of Records of Conviction of Attorney and other initiating

documents (hereinafter referred to as the "Complaint"), and the whole thereof, and each and

every alleged cause of action thereof, and denies that respondent acted in a manner warranting

discipline as alleged, in any sum or sums, or any at all, by reason of any act, or omission on the

part of this answering Member of the State Bar.

Respondent specifically denies the conviction in the Complaint involved moral turpitude

or other misconduct warranting discipline.

Respondent specifically denies the crime referenced in the Complaint violation of Penal

Code § 12025(A)(2)) (Carry Concealed Weapon Upon Person), one count, a misdemeanor

involved moral turpitude analogous to In the Matter of Rose (Review Dept. 1994) 3 Cal. State

Bar Ct. Rptr. 192.
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Respondent specifically denies that he was engaged in the practice of law at all relevant

times in the Complaint.

WHEREFORE, this answering Respondent prays:

That the State Bar dismiss the disciplinary proceedings against the Respondent.

This answering Respondent be awarded reasonable attorney’s fees;

This answering Respondent be awarded costs of suit incurred herein; and

For such other and further relief as the Court deems just and proper.

DATED: May 4, 2012

" DAVlfltJ~/LOLA -
Respondent
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